Product # AQ0500MUxT Series	 Phone 1-888-567-9596	 www.synqor.com	 Doc.# 005-005049  Rev. C	 06/10/11	 Page 1
Technical
Specification
500 W Triple Vout Series
Medical Grade AC/DC Power Supply With PFC
85-264 Vrms 12/24/36/48 V 500 W 700 W Up to 90 %
Input Voltage Semi-Regulated Output Output Continuous Output Transient Full Load Efficiency
Includes 5 V (10 W) and 12 V (50 W) “Always On” Standby Power Outputs

Product # AQ0500MUxT Series	 Phone 1-888-567-9596	 www.synqor.com	 Doc.# 005-005049  Rev. C	 06/10/11	 Page 11
Technical Specification
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
The part numbering system for SynQor’s ACuQor AC/DC power supplies follows the format shown in the table below.
Not all combinations make valid part numbers, please contact SynQor for availability.
ACCESSORIES
SynQor offers a series of assemblies that can be ordered according to the table below.  Mechanical drawings for these accessories are
available for download in pdf format from the SynQor website.
APPLICATION NOTES
A variety of application notes and technical white papers can be downloaded in pdf format from the SynQor website.
Family Output Power Grade Range Output Voltage
(xx=Standard; xT=Triple)
Package Type
(Correlates to Output Power)
Thermal
Design Options
AQ
ACuQor series
of ac-dc semi-regulated
output power supplies
0300: 300 W
0400: 400 W
0500: 500 W
0600: 600 W (2 x 300 W)
0800: 800 W (2 x 400 W)
0900: 900 W (3 x 300 W)
1000: 1000 W (2 x 500 W)
1200: 1200 W (3 x 400 W)
1500: 1500 W (3 x 500 W)
M: medical U: universal
(85-264 VRMS)
12: 12 V
1T: 12 V / 5 & 12 V STBY
24: 24 V
2T: 24 V / 5 & 12 V STBY
36: 36 V
3T: 36 V / 5 & 12 V STBY
48: 48 V
4T: 48 V / 5 & 12 V STBY
E: 1 unit (3" x 5")
R: 2 units; fl at
S: 2 units; stacked
T: 3 units; fl at
U: 3 units; stacked
A: open frame
C: encased
Medical Grade:
BF: BF isolation rating
CF: CF isolation rating
CFD: CF isolation rating
defi brillator proof
Part Number Description